PW011001-04

REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANC PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEM OR AMENDMENT

Project Name &						
Project Descripti	ion: Constru	ction testing for	stadium, track, te	ennis courts, miscellaneous p	ark improvements	
Consultant: F	MG, Inc.					
Original Contrac	t Amount:	\$17,86	33 Or	iginal Completion Date:	07/15/2001	
Amendment Nun	nber: 01					
		dditional testing	services resultin	g from unforeseen soil conditi	ons.	
Current Contract Amount:			\$17,863	Current Compl	etion Date:	7/15/2001
Change Requested:			\$8,104.50			
New Contract Amount:			\$25,967.50	New Compl	etion Date:	7/15/2001
Funding Source	1	1		_		
Amount	Cost Center	Line Item		Comme	nts	
\$8,104.50	0129	4223		**************************************		
<u></u>						
\$8,104.50	Total					
	<u> </u>					
			Agreement Re	view & Approvals		
			01/04/2001 Date	Division Manager		Date
Project Manager			Duto			
Department Director Date				City Attorney		Date
	ROUTING INSTI	RUCTIONS		*****	CE OFFICE USE ONLY	in the Assessment decreases
Finance Office	of the Agreement for the ce: Retain one of the Retain one of the certain section is a section of the certain section.	review and signatures original nd original for delivery		(Note to Finance: Please write date of Ac		Approved
Engir	ager: Retain secol c Works neering ct Manager	u ongma to deliver)	. Conduction	Appropriation Cash Flow		Y N



FMG. INC. 3700 Sturgis Road, Rapid City, South Dakota 57702-0317 605/342-4105 FAX 605/342-4222

December 8, 2000

AMENDMENT NO. 1

City of Rapid City **Attn: Mr. Rodney Johnson** 300 6th Street Rapid City, SD 57701

Re: REVISED Construction Testing Services Proposal—Project No. R00-114

Sioux Park Phase III--Rapid City, South Dakota

Dear Rod:

As we discussed in our meeting the other day, we anticipate the cost of the testing services for the referenced project will exceed our original estimate. The testing cost increase has been due to the soft soil conditions that have been encountered beneath some of the structures and the running track at Sioux Park. FMG has been requested to perform observations, attend numerous meetings, and prepare recommendations for the stabilization of the soft soils. This has increased the testing cost.

As requested, FMG has prepared a revised testing proposal for the referenced project. The revised proposal reflects the additional construction observation services that have been required because of the soft soil conditions. At this time, our original estimate for the field testing services (earthwork density testing, concrete testing, observation of drilled piers, and the asphalt concrete pavement testing) appears to be on-track so we have not revised our estimate for these field services.

The remaining areas that will likely have to be stabilized because of soft soil conditions will be the running track, pole vault, and long jump areas. Someone will likely have to be on-site full-time during the stabilization of these areas. We understand the City Engineering Department will provide a person to be on-site during the soil stabilization process. We have been requested to revise our testing proposal with the assumption that FMG would only make several trips to the job-site to assist the City's person. The contractor has estimated it may take approximately 5 days to complete the stabilization of the track subgrade. We have assumed FMG's person would make 3 site visits to assist the City's observer.

Our original testing cost estimate was for \$17,863.00. Our revised cost estimate to complete the testing services at the Sioux Park project is for \$25,967.50, an increase of \$8,104.50. Enclosed, please find our revised testing proposal. FMG will continue to work closely with you as this project progresses so that the testing requirements can be reevaluated.

Mr. Rodney Johnson

Re: Revised Construction Testing Services Proposal Sioux Park Phase III—Rapid City, South Dakota December 8, 2000 Page 2

Please consider this revised construction testing services proposal to be Amendment No. 1 to our Professional Services Agreement dated September 20, 2000. Attached please find two copies of this Amendment. Please sign below indicating your approval for the additional services. Please return one signed copy for our files.

If you should have any questions or require anything additional, please contact us at your earliest convenience. Thank you for the opportunity to provide our services.

Sincerely,

FMG, Inc.

James J. Trudeau

Contract Amendment Approval for Additional Testing Services

CLIENT:	CONSULTANT:		
City of Rapid City	FMG, Inc.		
Ву:	By: James Juddin		
Title:	Title: Vice President		
Date:	Date: 12/8/00		
Ву:			
Title:			
Date:			